Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 228
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider Applicant

FRN SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN) (BEN)
MR1:Approved as

. Snyder Indep .
ApplianSys LLC . Not submitted. MR1:The
(143048280) School District X 2199058936 BM Funded applicant did not submit
(142027) .
any RAL correctio...
C Squared Dewitt Public l(\:d(f;ln:g(i?ozyg) i %ffg;tigggl
Networks, LLC School District AR 2199014795 IC Funded Item 2199014795 006 was
(143050371) (139492) o '
modifie...
. MR1:Approved as
Bridgeport .
ePlus Technology, - submitted. MR1:The annex
Inc. (143006553) (Slczhzosoialsmd CT 2199059988 BM  Funded  oq; 15vpyjs ANNEX AT
ZION SCHOOL-160739...
. Gestalt MR1:Approved as
XO Communications . .
Services, LLC ey TN 2199041200 1A Funded Sinrited MRI:The Fuis
(143000093) Schools time Enrollment for BEN
(16068392) GESTALT COMMU...

$3,528.00

$53,860.95

$11,439.30

$165,822.23

$0.00

$53,860.95

$11,439.30

$165,822.23

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
- Data generated on Tuesday, September 16th, 2025 at 08:02 AM CDT
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