Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 228
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ApplianSys LLC (143048280)	Snyder Indep School District (142027)	TX	2199058936	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,528.00	\$0.00
C Squared Networks, LLC (143050371)	Dewitt Public School District (139492)	AR	2199014795	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2199014795.006 was modifie	\$53,860.95	\$53,860.95
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Bridgeport School District (122549)	СТ	2199059988	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The annex COLUMBUS ANNEX AT ZION SCHOOL-160739	\$11,439.30	\$11,439.30
XO Communications Services, LLC (143000093)	Gestalt Community Schools (16068392)	TN	2199041200	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Fulltime Enrollment for BEN GESTALT COMMU	\$165,822.23	\$165,822.23



Source: E-rate Manager

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, September 16th, 2025 at 08:02 AM CDT